Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late NORBERTO M. DEVERA known as a parcel of land Lot No. 448 
of the Cadastral Survey of Dingle situated in Brgy. Sinibaan, Dingle, Iloilo with the improvements thereon covered 
by ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 090-68827 with an area of FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY EIGHT (15,758) SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS, registered under the name of the late Spouses 
JUAN MAGBANUA DEVERA and SIMPLICIA MACAHILO-DEVERA, is adjudicated to heirs EUFEMIA D. DEVERA, 
JOSE D. DEVERA, ANA DEVERA-DILLA, and EMELITA DEVERA-BAUTISTA. That, the heirs/adjudicatees SOLD,

[...]

Subdivision, Bretana St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo and (2) 
Unit 314, Tower 1, 3rd Floor Avida Towers Atria, Donato 
Pison Avenue, Brgy. San Rafael, Mandurriao, Iloilo City 
5000, to satisfy the mortgaged indebtedness which as of 
May 30, 2025, amounted to TWELVE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
THIRTY-EIGHT PESOS & 07/100 (Php12,816,238.07) 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties, other 
charges besides the attorney’s fees and incidental 
expenses incurred for the foreclosure, the Ex-Officio 
Provincial Sheriff of Iloilo or his duly authorized deputy will 
sell at Public Auction on MARCH 19, 2026 at TEN (10:00)

[...]

RESIDENTIAL CONDO
ALLOCATION: STOREY 1
LEVEL / FLOOR: 3RD FLOOR
UNIT CALL OUT: ASI-314
UNIT AREA: 69.02
BALCONY:  4.16
TOTAL AREA: 73.18
UNIT MODEL / TYPE: 2 BEDROOM W/ BALCONY

LOCATION: BARANGAY SAN RAFAEL, 
        MANDURRIAO, CITY OF ILOILO
AREA: TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE 
     HUNDRED ONE (22,301), SQUARE METER.
Owner:  NOEL TUAZON DECLINES, OF 
      LEGAL AGE, FILIPINO, SINGLE
Address: UNIT 7 PHASE 2 DLAYA 
      EXECUTIVE TOWNHOMES, 
   15TH  AVENUE, MURPHY, QUEZON CITY

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the aforementioned date and time.

[...]

addresses at (1) MJ Herelo Water Refilling Station, F. Gorriceta 
Ave., Balabag Pavia, 5000 Iloilo; and (2) Lot 33, Blk. 11, Phase 
11, Montecillo Villas Brgy. Balabag, Pavia, Iloilo, to satisfy the 
mortgaged indebtedness which as of March 21, 2025, amounted 
to ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE PESOS & 04/100 (Php1,662,285.04) 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties, other charges 
besides the attorney’s fees and incidental expenses incurred for 
the foreclosure, the Ex-Officio Provincial Sheriff of lloilo or his 
duly authorized deputy will sell at Public Auction on March 05

[...]

LEO T. LEDESMA 
& ROCHEL F. LEDESMA, of legal age, Filipino and 
with resident address at LOT 17, BLOCK 09, STO. 
DOMINGO SUBD., BRGY. 8 (POB.) TIGBAUAN, ILOILO, 
Philippines to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of November 11, 2025 amounts to NINE MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT & 99/100 PESOS ONLY 
(Php9,332,428.99) Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, 
penalties and other charges as of the date of the public 
auction, the undersigned sheriff will sell to public auction on 
February 12, 2026 at 10 o’clock in the morning or soon 
thereafter at the REGIONAL TRIAL COURT, OFFICE OF